

¢

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2007 in CRLMC No. 989/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MEHBOOB HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,recalling the court's order,impleadment as party respondent and office report )

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for counter affidavit.

Interim applications filed by the original complainant be listed before the Hon'ble  
le  
Chamber Judge.

Complainant has to supply copy of interim applications to all concerned advocates  
on record.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar