

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3614/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 28/05/2007 in CRLMC No. 989/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MEHBOOB HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, recalling the court's order, impleadment as party respondent  
and office report )

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. TS Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Impleadment allowed.

Issue notice on the application for recalling the  
order dated July 3, 2007.

List after summer vacation.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meantime.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vinod Kulvi]  
Court Master Court Master