

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3614/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2007 in CRLMC No. 989/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MEHBOOB HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,recalling the court's order dated
3.7.2007,impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For State Mrs. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by one week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master